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CORRELATION BETWEEN THE ACV AND 

AIV OF AGGREGATES 

by 

Maria Hatjilazarou 

SUMMARY 

The scope of this project is to gIve general information about aggregates 

giving emphasis to their Impact and Crushing Value. 

In order to satisfy the objectives of the project this was divited into 

four chapters. In the first chapter, general theory on aggregates used in 

road pavements and concrete is given. The main groups and the desirable 

properties of the aggregates are also discussed. 

In the second chapter the most important laboratory tests are. discussed 

giving emphasis to AIV and ACV. Also the importance of correct sampling 

is strongly emphasised. 

In the third chapter a brief reference to Cyprus Aggregates IS given 

together with typical road and concrete specifications. 

Finally the fourth chapter is experimental. In this chapter the results 

and comments of the experiments done are given. 

- 6 -



LIST OF CONTENTS 

List of Contents 

Anknowledgements 

Summary 

Introduction 

1.1 

1.2 

1.2.1 

1.2.2 

1.2.3 

1.2.4 

1.2.5 

1.2.6 

1. 2.7 

1.2.8 

CHAPTER 1 - GENERAL ON AGGREGATES 

Introduction 

Aggregates used for concrete 

Introduction 

Descripton of the types of aggregates 

Specification 

Grading 

Particle shape and surface texture 

Relative density 

Bulk density 

Mechanical properties 

1.3 Aggregates used for unbound pavement 
construction 

1.3.1 

1.3.2 

1.3.3 

Introduction 

Description of the group of aggregates 

Desirable properties of road aggregates 
and the effect of production processes 
on thei r qua Ii ty 

- 1 -

PAGE 

1-4 

5 

6 

7-8 

PAGE 

8-9 

9-10 

10-14 

14-15 

15-17 

17-19 

19-20 

21 

21-24 

24-26 

27-33 

34-40 



2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.3.1 

2.3.2 

2.3.3 

2.4 

2.4.1 

2.4.2 

2.4.3 

CHAPTER 2 - SAMPLING AND TESTING OF AGGREGATES 

Introduction 

Sampling 

Testing 

Introduction 

Physical tests 

Mechanical tests 

Rpeatability and Reproducibility 

Introduction 

Repeatibility 

Rproducibility 

- 2 -

PAGE 

41 

41-43 

44-45 

46-51 

51-60 

61 

61 

61-62 



CHAPTER 3 - CYPRUS AGGREGATES 

PAGE 

3.1 Introduction 63-64 

3.2 Limestone and diabase Quarries 64-65 
3.2.1 Limestone Quarries 65-66 

3.2.2 Diabase Quarries 66-67 

3.3 Specification for road Aggregates 

3.3.1 Specifications of puplic works 67-73 
department Cyprus 

3.3.2 Cyprus Standard specification 73-78 

3.4 Specification for Concrete Aggregates 

3.4.1 Specifications of puplic works 78-80 
department Cyprus 

3.4.2 Cyprus Standard specification 80-88 

- 3 -



4.1 

4.2 

4.3 

4.4 

4.5 

4.6 

APPENDIX 

CHAPTER 4 - EXPERIMENTAL 

Introduction 

Procedure followed 

Results of the AIV and ACV tests 

Discussion 

Conclusions 

Photographs. Graphical presentation of the 
results 

- 4-

PAGE 

89 

90-91 

91 

91-92 

92-93 

94-106 

107-127 


