

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to express my special thanks and gratidute to Mr. I.

Economides, my Project Supervisor, for his valuable assistance and quidance during the execution of this project.

I wish also to express my thanks to Mr I.Sofos assessor, for accepting to examine my project.

Finally I would like to thank Mrs G. Timotheou for typing my project, and all friends, colleaques and lab assistants who in any way offered me their help.

Maria Hatzilazarou

## CORRELATION BETWEEN THE ACV AND

### AIV OF AGGREGATES

by

Maria Hatjilazarou

#### SUMMARY

The scope of this project is to give general information about aggregates giving emphasis to their Impact and Crushing Value.

In order to satisfy the objectives of the project this was divited into four chapters. In the first chapter, general theory on aggregates used in road pavements and concrete is given. The main groups and the desirable properties of the aggregates are also discussed.

In the second chapter the most important laboratory tests are discussed giving emphasis to AIV and ACV. Also the importance of correct sampling is strongly emphasised.

In the third chapter a brief reference to Cyprus Aggregates is given together with typical road and concrete specifications.

Finally the fourth chapter is experimental. In this chapter the results and comments of the experiments done are given.

# LIST OF CONTENTS

		PAGE
List of	1-4	
Anknowledgements		5
Summary		6
Introduc	7–8	
	CHAPTER 1 - GENERAL ON AGGREGATES	
		PAGE
1.1	Introduction	8-9
1.2	Aggregates used for concrete	
1.2.1	Introduction	9–10
1.2.2	Descripton of the types of aggregates	10-14
1.2.3	Specification	14-15
1.2.4	Grading	15-17
1.2.5	Particle shape and surface texture	17–19
1.2.6	Relative density	19-20
1.2.7	Bulk density	21
1.2.8	Mechanical properties	21–24
1.3	Aggregates used for unbound pavement construction	
1.3.1	Introduction	24-26
1.3.2	Description of the group of aggregates	27-33
1.3.3	Desirable properties of road aggregates and the effect of production processes on their quality	34–40

# CHAPTER 2 - SAMPLING AND TESTING OF AGGREGATES

		PAGE
2.1	Introduction	41
2.2	Sampling	41–43
2.3	Testing	
2.3.1	Introduction	44-45
2.3.2	Physical tests	46-51
2.3.3	Mechanical tests	51–60
2.4	Rpeatability and Reproducibility	
2.4.1	Introduction	61
2.4.2	Repeatibility	61
2.4.3	Rproducibility	61-62

## CHAPTER 3 - CYPRUS AGGREGATES

		PAGE
3.1	Introduction	63-64
3.2	Limestone and diabase Quarries	64-65
3.2.1	Limestone Quarries	65-66
3.2.2	Diabase Quarries	66-67
3.3	Specification for road Aggregates	
3.3.1	Specifications of puplic works department Cyprus	67–73
3.3.2	Cyprus Standard specification	73–78
3.4	Specification for Concrete Aggregates	
3.4.1	Specifications of puplic works department Cyprus	78-80
3.4.2	Cyprus Standard specification	80-88

## CHAPTER 4 - EXPERIMENTAL

		PAGE
4.1	Introduction	89
4.2	Procedure followed	90-91
4.3	Results of the AIV and ACV tests	91
4.4	Discussion	91–92
4.5	Conclusions	92-93
4.6	Photographs. Graphical presentation of the results	94–106
APPENDIX		107–127